Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023- 91

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, SEEKING AUTHORIZATION TO ASK NJAWC TO RESPOND TO A REQUEST FOR A RFP FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE TOWNSHIP WATER SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury is in the process of selling its water system; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury requested Qualifications which were received on October 18, 2023 and,

WHEREAS, the only RFQ submitted was by New Jersey American Water company and the Township Engineer finds them more than qualified and now request a proposal for the purchase of the system; and.

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury is seeking authorization to ask NJAWC to respond to a Request for Proposal to purchase the water system; and,

WHEREAS, The Proposal document once received will be subject to review by BPU which could take up to 90 days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey That a certified copy of this resolution be provided to the Chief Financial Officer and Township Engineer.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak						
Lettice						
Jennings						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy Meeting held on October 25, 2023	of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Katrina Thornton Acting Municipal Clerk	Lester Jennings Mayor
Certifying Officer:	, and the second
Catherine LaPorta Chief Financial Officer	